FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar F08/REV02

Tab settings → → ◀

FEB 2 8 2002 H

03-11-2002



Docket No.: C-3419/1/US

DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
Patent and	Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioners Patents a	09222 _hed original documents or copy thereof.
. Name of conveying party(ies): Royal J. Haskell	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1	Name: Pharmacia Corporation
mrs $2/28/2$	Internal Address: Corporate Patent Department
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard - O4E
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 	the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
10/007,515	
Additional numbers attacts. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: LaVern Hall	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Pharmacia Corporation	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Corporate Patent Department	credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard - O4E	8. Deposit account number:
FC:581 40.00 CH City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63167	19-1025
	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. James C. Forbes	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature heet, attachments, and document: Date

PATENT

REEL: 012640 FRAME: 0408

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, the undersigned, have made certain invention or inventions which are disclosed in patent application(s) and/or provisional patent application(s) entitled:

LABORATORY SCALING MILLING PROCESS

identified as United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/007,515 which was filed on December 5, 2001; and

WHEREAS, PHARMACIA CORPORATION, having offices at 100 Route 206 North, Peapack, New Jersey 07977, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said PHARMACIA CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application(s); and in and to any and all applications filed in any country based thereon, including the right to file applications in countries other than the country of priority filing under the provisions of any international convention; also in and to any and all improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me/us as employee(s), agent(s) or contractor(s) of said PHARMACIA CORPORATION; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, including reissues and extensions thereof, to be obtained in any country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, and any and all continuing applications, including divisional, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, and applications claiming benefit of an earlier filed provisional application, which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in any country; and

I/WE hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said PHARMACIA CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire interest.

I/WE further agree, without any payment by said PHARMACIA CORPORATION other than in reimbursement of reasonable expenses I/we may incur, to communicate to said PHARMACIA CORPORATION, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for purposes of interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, opposition or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

PATENT REEL: 012640 FRAME: 0409

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereto set our hands on the dates set after our signatures. Signature: Consul THankell Name: Royal J. Haskell City and state or country of residence: Kalamazoo, Michigan State of Michigan County of Kalamazou On this Ithday of February , 2002, before me personally appeared Royal J. Haskell, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/ber free act and deed; in testimony whereof I have hereto set my hand and official seal on the day last above written. Notary Public or Consular Officer (seal) My Commission Expires: DEBRA J. MARQUETTE
Notary Public, Kalamazoo County, MI
My Commission Expires 9/25/2004

RECORDED: 02/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 012640 FRAME: 0410